EUT Type: 19” LCD TV/Monitor
FCC ID : R8ILT-19LMF
Test Report No.: GETEC-E3-04-054
FCC Class B Certification
APPENDIX D
: BLOCK DIAGRAM
IC101 VCTI
VCT 49XYI C7
u-Com
TEXT/Caption
Video Processor
Sound Processor
IF Processor
IC01
SCALER
MST6151
ADC
De-Interlacer
D-SUB SCART S-VIDEO TUNER
YPbPr(DVD)
YPbPr(D-TV)
AV-IN
PC-RGB RGB,FB
AV-IN/OUT
AV-IN YC
P
C
-R
G
B
IF
ADC
R
G
B
,FB
A
V
-IN
/O
U
T
Y
PbPr(D
-TV
)
A
V
-IN
Y
PbPR
(D
VD
)
YC IF
VC
TI R
G
B,H
S,VS
LCD PANEL
PANEL DRIVE
LVDS
Vcc(3.3V)
6 line parallel
3.3V
IIC
Vcc(3.3V/1.8V)
IIC
Power
(Inverter/Scaler/
ADC/VCTI)
33V
24V
8V
5V
ST_5V
AMP
L/R
Vcc(24V)
H/P AMP
L/R
SPEAKER
HEADPHONE
19 inch  Block Diagram
Front Control
IR/LED/Key
Saw Filter
NTSC : X6965M
PAL : X6966M
NTSC : TAEU-H017F
PAL : TAEM-G083D
YCbCr
PC-AUDIO
PC-AUDIO IN
P
C
-A
U
D
IO
 IN
14.318MHz
20.25MHz
NTSC/MULTI